PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anders Johannesson	03/22/2011
Ingemar Larsson	03/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dialog Semiconductor GmbH	
Street Address:	Neue Strasse 95	
City:	D-73230 Kirchheim/Teck-Nabern	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6995346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DI02-010_CONFIRMATORY	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen B Ackerman	

Total Attachments: 2

source=6995346_DI02-010_4-14-11#page1.tif source=6995346_DI02-010_4-14-11#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026151 FRAME: 0917

CH \$40 00 69953

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, on this 21 day of March, 2011, Anders Johannesson, residing in Höllviken, Sweden, and Ingemar Larsson, residing in Malmö, Sweden ("Assignors"), to ensure that the assignment dated October 31, 2002 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 23, 2002 at Reel/Frame 013627/0295 (the "Original Assignment"), is completed, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Dialog Semiconductor GmbH, a German corporation ("Assignee"), the full extent of all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Rights"):

- 1. The patents, provisional patent applications and patent applications listed in the table below (individually and collectively referred to herein as the "Patents");
- 2. All inventions claimed or described in the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions");
- All rights with respect to the Inventions, including all U.S. patents or other governmental
 grants or issuances that may be granted with respect to the Inventions or from any direct or
 indirect divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other patent applications
 claiming priority rights from the Patents ("Potential Patents");
- 4. All reissues, reexaminations, extensions, or registrations of the Patents or Potential Patents;
- 5. All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts relating to any or all of the Inventions, the Patents, or Potential Patents, including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances ("Foreign Rights"), and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns;
- 6. The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents;
- 7. All causes of action and remedies related to the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to any of the foregoing and the right to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the foregoing); and
- 8. Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to, the Patents, the Inventions, Potential Patents, or Foreign Rights.

Patent or Application No.	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
6,995,346	12/23/2002	Fixed pattern noise compensation with low memory requirements
		Anders Johannesson; Ingemar Larsson

This Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") is made fully effective on the date of the Original Assignment, thereby confirming the Assignors' intent to transfer all of the Rights as of that date.

Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models, or other

1

governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of the Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns and will be binding upon Assignors, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

By: Andrew Johanness

Date: 2011-03-22

,

By:

Intramar Largen